From: Drake, Madeline K </O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=A702EEE74C25489280BA08B17D91A406-
MADELINE_DR>

To: Livingston, Sue; Glenne, Gina; Hull, Josh; Willy, Elizabeth
CC: Crowell, Heidi

Sent: 3/11/2020 1:48:24 PM

Subject: Re: missing cited documents

Thanks Sue!

For team SSN, | added the Hanson 2015 paper to the folder. The Thompson 2019 pers. comm.
should be Thompson 2020, so Dan made that change in the rule.

-Madeline

From: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, March 11, 2020 10:33 AM

To: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh <Josh_Hull@fws.gov>; Drake, Madeline K
<madeline_drake@fws.gov>; Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth_willy@fws.gov>

Cc: Crowell, Heidi <heidi_crowell@fws.gov>

Subject: missing cited documents

Hey all,

Here’s a couple of items needing fixed with respect to the references cited.

The following document is cited in the rule, but is not yet uploaded to the references folder. It is used inthe General
threat information section under toxicants. Gina, is that yours?

Brady, E. 2013. Humboldt: Life on America’s Marijuana Frontier. Grand Central Publishing. New York,
New York.

And here’s a couple items for team SSN to rectify.
There is a Hanson 2015, p. 500, cited in the SSN wildfire section. Maybe this is a typo?

Also, the references cited document lists a Thompson 2019 personal communication, but the uploaded document
in the references folder is Thompson 2020 pers comm. In the rule, the pers. comm. Is Thompson 2019. Please
correct as needed

Heidi,

Once these are corrected, the references cited should all be in the references folder. However, | did not do this for
the FR and other Government documents part. Leaving it to you to go back through the document and do the final
cross check with what's cited and what'’s in the bibliography.

Sue Livingston

Fish and Wildlife Biologist

U.S. Fish and Wildife Service
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office
2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100
Portland, OR 97266
503-231-6908

FAX 503-231-6195
http://www.fws.gov/oregonfwo/
Connect with us on Facebook







